

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11420/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2009 in OSA No. 386/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

O.N.G.C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M.SHARMA

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11644/2010

[O.N.G.C. LTD. V. Y. SAMBASIVA RAO]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11645/2010

[O.N.G.C. LTD. V. V. GIRIDHARA KUMAR]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11849/2010

[O.N.G.C. LTD. V. PANCHAJIANYA PROGRESSIVE & ENTERP.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11850/2010

[O.N.G.C. LTD. V. P.V. CHALAPATHY RAO (D) THR. LRS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr Adv.

Mr. C. Manishankar, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, A.O.R.

Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on 16th
February, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER