

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11420/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2009  
in OSA No. 386/2008 08/12/2009 in OSA No. 386/2008 passed by the  
High Court of Judicature at Madras)  
O.N.G.C.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M.SHARMA Respondent(s)  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 11644/2010  
SLP(C) No. 11645/2010  
SLP(C) No. 11849/2010  
SLP(C) NO. 11850/2010

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.[MM by]  
Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was listed before the Court on  
16 th

February, 2016, the following order was passed:

Heard learned counsel for the partie3s.

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

The question of law is left open to be urged  
before the Arbitrator.

The words to be urged before the Arbitrator

PAGE No. 1 of 2

may be treated as omitted. As a consequence, the  
it shall be read as under:-

Heard learned counsel for the partie3s.

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

The question of law is left open.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER

PAGE No. 2 of 2